
, 
ds* 

Decision No. _....:7:..,.4333.::.;:;....;;;...·~_ 

BEFORE 'mE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE' OF CALIFORNIA 

Sea View Manor Water Consumers 
Fields Landing Water Consumers 
K!ngS~lmon Water Consumers 
South Bay School Board" 

Complainants ~ 

vs. 

J. J. Wo~tbington 
72~SWorth"'Dgton Lane 
Eure~, californi.a, ~ 

Defend&lt. ~ 
------.....' 
In the Matter of the Appliea~ion ) 

Case· No •. '8691 .. , 
(Filed September 22, 196~) 

~ 
of COAS'!'J..!R· EU:CTR.O~'1:CS, !NC., 
doing bu:;iness as the FIEI.DS 
LANDING WATER WOP..KS, under Section 
454 of the Public Utilities Code 
for ~thority to increase rates 

Application No. 5CO~& 
(Filed Maxch 4, 1968)' I 

I 
J 

for water serv!ce. 

------------------------~) 

) 

I 
I 
: 
I 
1 
I 

O:~e::iDg paragraph 1 of Decision No. 73806, dated March 5, 

1963, requires Coastairs Electronics Corpor-ation to 3 'I: tempt the 

elimination of excessive acnounts of iron and manganese in its water 

s1JPply by a series of remedial actions in the order set forth: in 

App.~ndix A thereto. 
','", 

The decision also provided that if the· util:tty COn:l.~cted 
·.1 

an :!ddi~ionAl water supply and p:chased water, the Comis S":t",h wot::ld 

auth~rize, by s1.:p:?lemer.4tal order, an appropriate incr~~se in rates . 

to offset suCh fncrcased costs of w3ter supply_ 

By letter received May 28, 1968, the utility informed the 

COl:lIIlission :hat a connection w!:th Reynolds Water C~., Inc., was 

-1-



c. 8691, A. 50066 ds * 

established May 12, 1968~ and requests an immediate increase inra~es 

pursuant to Decision No .. 73806.. A letter received May 28" 1968) from 

the Department of Public Health, Humboldt-Del Norte County,.' informed 

the Commission that the water now being. served to the Sea View Manor, 

Fields I..anding, !<ing Salmon and South Bay School was very good 

quality. 
) 

It appears that the utility in compliance with Decision 
I 

I. 

No .. 73306 has made arrangements to purchase water from the Reynolds 

Wo'!ter Company, Inc., and has discontinued the use of the two existing 

wells which produce poor quality water.. The purchase of an average 

of 520,000 cubic fee~ of water per month is es'timated to, cost 

$10,920 on an annual basis and results in a saving of $-2,550 for 

electric power or a net of $8,370 .. 

By Application No. 50066~ filed March 4,1968, the utility 

has requested an increase in rates of approxtmAtely 130%.. In its 

application, the utility shows without the additional purchased water 

expenses an estimated loss for the year 1968 of $5,200 .. Pend1~the 

final disposition of the rate proceeding it would appear appropriate, 

and the Commission so finds that the utility be allowed to· recover 

the additional expenditure of $S,370. The rate schedules shown in 

Appendix A herein will result in an increase of approximately 56% 

in operating revenues for the utility. 

Inasmuch as applicant's representations indicate the util­

ity is operating at a loss under existing rates, the order. herein 

shall become effective immediately. 

IT IS ORDERED that after the effective date ofthiG order, 

the utility, Coastair Electronics, Inc .. ,· dba Fields Lanai~'lg:, Wa'l:er 

Works, is authori::ed to file the revised rate schedules a~t'aehed to, 

, .' 

-2-



c-869l~ A. 5_6 ds * 

this order as ~?pendix A. ..Such" filing shall comply with General' 

Order No. 96-A. The effective date or the revised schedules shall 

be t'our days after the da.te or filing. The revised schedules shall· 

e.pply only to serv1ee rendered on or after the'e~ect1ve date thereof. 

The effective date or this order shall be the date hereof. 



" 

c. 8691~' A. SOO66 d~ .;:. 

APPENDIX A 
Page 1 or 2 ,', 

, '. 

Sched.ule No. 1 

METERED SERVICE 

APPLICABILITY ' 

Appli.ea'ble to all metered. water service. 

TERRITORY 
. 

In and i:l the vid.n1ty or the 'Ilnincorporated town of Fields. Landing, 
H~ld.t CO"lmty. 

.: ~, .. 

RATES 
Per, Meter " 
Per: Month' 

Quantity R.a.te:l: 

first 400 cu.!t. or- le3s ...................... w-~ ...... .., •• 
" .. 

Next. 1,600 cu.!t .. ~ per 100 cu .. ft.. .. ......... ~) ....... .. 
Next 3,000 cu.tt., per 100 eu.ft ••••••••••••••• 
Over 5,000 cu.ft., per 100 eu.tt ••••••••••••••• 

Mi.rUlnum Charge: 

For 5/Sx 3/4-inCh meter ••••••• ~ •••••••••••••••• 
For 3/4-1n.ch.. meter ••• ' ............... ., ............... . 
For l-ineh. meter ." ....... ' ....... II- •••• ' .. e".' .... .. 

For l~fncnmeter ••.••••••.••. ~ .••••••••• 
For 2-in.c:h. meter ............ e' ......... to .... .- ........ '" .. . 

For 3--in.c.h. meter •• " ... ,... _ ..... ." .... ~ •• " • ' .......... .. 
For 4-1n.c:h. m~~r ...................... ' ....... , ....... .-, ... 

The Mi.ni:m'lJm Charge will entitle the CU3tomer: 
to the q,uantity or water 'Whieh. that minimum . 
eha.rge will purchase at the Quant1ty Rates. , 

$ 2.90 
.42 
~32 
.. 23 

$, 2.90 
3 .. $5, 
5, .. 90-
8:.00 

l5.75 
26 .. 25 
3e~50 

(I) 

I 
(X) 

(I) 

I 
(I) 



C .. 869l .. A. 50066 o.:~. 

A'PPI..ICABn.ITY 

APPENDIX A 
Page 2 ot 2" 

S~ed:ule No.. 2R 

RESIDENTIAL FLAT RATE SERVICE ===;;.:;,;.;:= - - =-.;;;-.-

Applicable to all n..at rate ~identialwater service .. 

TERRITORY 

In tIond in the vicinitY" or the 1JIlincorporated town or Field,':Land.1ilg, 
Humboldt. CountY'. ' 

For a single-tamily' residential unit, 
including premises not exceed1ng 
6,000 :,J.Q,.fi. 1rl area .................... . , •... 

a.. For each add.itional ~ingle-tamiJ.y 
residential 'Unit. on the same premises 
and. served trom tho same service 

Per Service· Connection· ' 
Per Month 

$3.45 

eontleetion. ................................... . 1.15 

'b. For ea,<:h 100 sq.rt. or premises in 
excess or 6·~OOO sq.ft. ... ao ................. .. .04 

SPECIAL CONDITIONS 

1. !no above !lat rates app17 to a service connection not larger 
than one inch in diameter. 

2.. If ei-ther the ut.ility 0::- theeustome%' so elects". .a. meter shall 
be installed a.."'ld service pro~d.ed. 'Und.er Sched:ole No.1 .. Metered Service. 

r";' 

(I) 

(I) 

(I) 

.... ' ,. 
" 


